RESOLUTION NO. 2686

A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 2462 WHICH ADOPTED RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRUC-TION AND REMODELING BUILDING PERMIT FEES AND COMMERCIAL REMODELING BUILDING PERMIT FEES AND RESOLUTION NO. 2501 WHICH ESTABLISHED COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION BUILDING PERMIT FEES.

WHEREAS, in 1983, the Albany City Council established the Construction Fees Review Task Force to determine building permit fees for construction in the City of Albany; and

WHEREAS, in April 1984 the Construction Fees Review Task Force completed its study; and

WHEREAS, on April 25, 1984 the Albany City Council adopted Resolution No. 2462 which adopted a fee structure for residential new construction and remodeling and commercial remodeling building permits; and

WHEREAS, on October 24, 1984 the Albany City Council adopted Resolution No. 2501 which adopted a fee structure for commercial construction building permits; and

WHEREAS, on February 12, 1986, on the recommendation of the Construction Fees Review Task Force, by council motion, the City Council authorized that certain changes be made to the two fee schedules and approved the use of one consolidated residential and commercial building permit fee schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution No. 2462 and 2501 be repealed; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the building permit fees authorized by the Albany City Council on February 12, 1986 comprise the fee schedule used for all building activity in the City of Albany.

DATED this 27th day of May, 1987.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder